

(2) In sub-paragraph (2) (b) of paragraph 24 of the Scheme, the amount "£1000" shall be deleted and "£1400" inserted in its place.

(3) In sub-paragraph (2) (c) of paragraph 24 of the Scheme, the amount "£1000" shall be deleted and "£1400" inserted in its place.

Cash on delivery parcels

5. Schedule 2 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 4) Scheme 1985 shall be deleted and the following shall be substituted:

"SCHEDULE 2 Cash on delivery parcels	
Paragraph 21	Trade charge
	Fee £
Not exceeding £200	2.40
Exceeding £200 but not exceeding £400 ...	4.80
Exceeding £400 but not exceeding £600 ...	7.20
Exceeding £600 but not exceeding £1000...	9.60
Exceeding £1000 but not exceeding £1500	12.00

Insurance and compensation

6. Schedule 3 to the Scheme, as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 2) Scheme 1984 shall be deleted and the following shall be substituted:

"SCHEDULE 3 Insurance and compensation	
Paragraphs 23 and 24	
PART 1 Insured parcels	
Insurance Fee	Insured for compensation not exceeding
1.10	140
1.30	280
1.50	420
1.70	560
1.90	700
2.10	840
2.30	980
2.50	1120
2.70	1260
2.90	1400
PART 2 Uninsured parcels	
Weight of parcel	Maximum compensation
Not exceeding 5kg.	20
Exceeding 5kg. but not exceeding 10kg ...	30
Where allowed:	
Exceeding 10kg. but not exceeding 15kg.	40
Exceeding 15kg. but not exceeding 22½kg.	45

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by:

M. D. Holmes a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf.

13th December 1985.

(881)

POST OFFICE SCHEME 2/1986

NOTE: The Scheme which follows this note is made under section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969 and amends the Post Office Letter Post Scheme 1982. The Scheme, which comes into operation on 2nd January 1986, revises certain conditions of acceptance for window envelopes, the charge for international reply coupons, together with the levels of compensation for insured letters, registered letters and certain other postal packets.

(This note is not part of the Scheme)

THE POST OFFICE OVERSEAS LETTER POST AMENDMENT (No. 5) SCHEME 1986

Made 13th December 1985
Coming into operation ... 2nd January 1986

The Post Office, by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969, and of all other powers enabling it in this behalf, hereby makes the following Scheme:

Commencement and citation

1.—(1) This Scheme shall come into operation on 2nd January 1986 and may be cited as the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 5) Scheme 1986.

(2) This Scheme shall be read as one with the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Scheme 1982 (Post Office Scheme P2/1982) (hereinafter called "the Scheme") as amended by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 1) Scheme 1982 (Post Office Scheme P/1982), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 2) Scheme 1983 (Post Office Scheme P4/1983), the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 3) Scheme 1984 (Post Office Scheme 3/1984) and the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 4) Scheme 1985 (Post Office Scheme 4/1985).

Prohibitions

2. For sub-paragraph (2) (i) of paragraph 11 of the Scheme, there shall be substituted the following:

"the cover whereof is entirely transparent or has therein any open panel;

Provided that there may be not more than 2 transparent panels in the cover, in which case the following rules shall apply:

(a) Where there is one transparent panel in the cover, such panel shall be used solely for the purpose of showing the address of the addressee, subject to such rules as may be prescribed.

(b) Where there are 2 transparent panels in the cover, panel shall be used solely for the purpose of showing the address of the addressee, while the other shall be used for the purpose of advertising, subject to such rules as may be prescribed."

Compensation for registered packets

3. In sub-paragraph (2)(b) of paragraph 33 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "£13" shall be deleted and "£14" inserted in its place.

Insured letters

4. In sub-paragraph (1) (d) of paragraph 35 of the Scheme, the amount "£1,000" shall be deleted and "£1,400" inserted in its place.

Compensation for insured letters

5.—(1) In sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 36 of the Scheme, the amount "£1,000" shall be deleted and "£1,400" inserted in its place.

(2) In sub-paragraph (3) of paragraph 36 of the Scheme, the amount "£1,000" shall be deleted and "£1,400" inserted in its place.

Compensation for certain other postal packets

6. In sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 37 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "£13" shall be deleted and "£18" inserted in its place.

International Reply Coupons

7. In sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 39 of the Scheme as subsequently amended, the amount "35p" shall be deleted and "55p" inserted in its place.

Insured Letters—compensation fees and maximum compensation

8. For Schedule 6 to the Scheme as substituted by the Post Office Overseas Letter Post Amendment (No. 3) Scheme 1984, there shall be substituted the following:

SCHEDULE 6 Paragraphs 35 and 36 INSURED LETTERS—COMPENSATION FEES AND MAXIMUM COMPENSATION

Compensation Fee £	Insured for Compensation Not Exceeding £
	140
1.10	280
1.30	420
1.50	560
1.70	700
1.90	840
2.10	980
2.30	1,120
2.50	1,260
2.70	1,400
2.90	

Signed on behalf of the Post Office by:

M. D. Holmes, a person authorised by the Post Office to act in that behalf.

13th December 1985.

(882)